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IEEE 802.3 Working Group

Closing Plenary

18th July 2019

David Law

Chair, IEEE 802.3 Working Group

dlaw@hpe.com

Agenda, voter lists:  http://www.ieee802.org/3/minutes/jul19/index.html

http://www.ieee802.org/3/minutes/jul19/index.html
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IEEE 802.3 Officers
• IEEE 802.3 Chair: David Law <dlaw@hpe.com>

• IEEE 802.3 Vice Chair: Adam Healey <adam.healey@broadcom.com>

• IEEE 802.3 Secretary: Pete Anslow <panslow@ciena.com>

• IEEE 802.3 Executive Secretary: Steve Carlson <scarlson@ieee.org>

• IEEE 802.3 Treasurer: Valerie Maguire <valerie_maguire@siemon.com>

• IEEE 802.3 Task Force chairs

• IEEE P802.3ca 25 Gb/s, and 50 Gb/s EPON: Curtis Knittle <c.knittle@cablelabs.com>

• IEEE P802.3cg 10 Mb/s Single Pair Ethernet: George Zimmerman <george@cmephyconsulting.com>

• IEEE P802.3ch Multi-Gig Automotive Ethernet PHY: Steve Carlson <scarlson@ieee.org> 

• IEEE P802.3ck 100 Gb/s, 200 Gb/s, and 400 Gb/s Electrical Interfaces: Elizabeth Kochuparambil <edonnay@cisco.com>

• IEEE P802.3cm 400 Gb/s over Multimode Fiber: Robert Lingle <rlingle@ofsoptics.com>

• IEEE P802.3cn 50Gb/s, 200Gb/s, and 400Gb/s over greater than 10 km of SMF: John D'Ambrosia <jdambrosia@ieee.org> 

• IEEE P802.3cp Bidirectional 10 Gb/s, 25 Gb/s and 50 Gb/s Optical Access PHYs: Frank Effenberger <frank.effenberger@huawei.com>

• IEEE P802.3cq Power over Ethernet over 2 Pairs (Maintenance #13) Task Force: Chad Jones <cmjones@cisco.com>

• IEEE P802.3cr Isolation (Maintenance #14) Task Force: Jon Lewis <jon_lewis@dell.com>

• IEEE P802.3cs Increased-reach Ethernet optical subscriber access (Super-PON): Claudio DeSanti <cdssdc@google.com>

• IEEE P802.3ct 100Gb/s and 400Gb/s over DWDM systems: John D'Ambrosia <jdambrosia@ieee.org> 

• IEEE P802.3cu 100 Gb/s and 400 Gb/s over SMF at 100 Gb/s per Wavelength : Mark Nowell <mnowell@cisco.com>

• IEEE 802.3 Study Group chairs

• IEEE 802.3 Greater than 10 Gb/s Automotive Ethernet Electrical PHYs: Steve Carlson <scarlson@ieee.org> 
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Working Group Decorum

• An officer is permitted to make an audio or slideshow recording of this meeting exclusively for the purpose of
generating minutes which shall not be copied or distributed. IEEE 802.3 meetings do not use this option.
Recording of the proceedings by any other participant or observer, in part or in whole, via any means, is prohibited.
(January 2019 IEEE-SA Standards Board Ops Manual 5.3.3.2)

• Press (i.e., anyone reporting publicly on this meeting) are to announce their presence (January 2019 IEEE-SA
Standards Board Ops Manual 5.3.3.3)

• Cell phone ringers off

• Wear your badges at all times in meeting areas
– Help the hotel security staff improve the general security of the meeting rooms

– PCs HAVE BEEN STOLEN at previous meetings

– DO NOT assume that meeting areas are secure

• Please observe proper decorum in meetings

 
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Agenda

• Approve agenda

– http://www.ieee802.org/3/minutes/jul19/

– Any modifications, additions or deletions?

http://www.ieee802.org/3/minutes/jul19/
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Important Bylaws and Rules
• IEEE-SA Operations Manual

– https://standards.ieee.org/about/policies/sa-opman/

• IEEE-SA Standards Board Bylaws

– https://standards.ieee.org/about/policies/bylaws/

• IEEE-SA Standards Board Operations Manual

– https://standards.ieee.org/about/policies/opman/

• IEEE 802 LAN/MAN Standards Committee (LMSC) Policies and Procedures

– https://ieee.app.box.com/v/PandP-LMSC

• IEEE 802 LAN/MAN Standards Committee (LMSC) Operations Manual

– http://www.ieee802.org/devdocs.shtml

• IEEE 802 LAN/MAN Standards Committee (LMSC) Working Group (WG) Policies and Procedures

– http://www.ieee802.org/devdocs.shtml

• IEEE 802.3 Working Group Operating Rules

– http://ieee802.org/3/rules/P802_3_rules.pdf

https://standards.ieee.org/about/policies/sa-opman/
https://standards.ieee.org/about/policies/bylaws/
https://standards.ieee.org/about/policies/opman/
https://ieee.app.box.com/v/PandP-LMSC
http://www.ieee802.org/devdocs.shtml
http://www.ieee802.org/devdocs.shtml
http://ieee802.org/3/rules/P802_3_rules.pdf
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Membership and attendance recording

Membership requirements

• Membership requirements (gaining and retaining)

– 75% attendance at 2 of last 4 plenary sessions

• A qualifying interim may be substituted for one plenary

– Request to become member during potential voter agenda item 

at IEEE 802.3 opening or closing plenary

– Participate in two out of the last three IEEE 802.3

Working Group ballots to retaining membership

– Maintain valid contact information 

– Consistent declaration of affiliation
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Review of membership

• IEEE 802.3 voters

– http://www.ieee802.org/3/minutes/jul19/0719_voters.pdf

• IEEE 802.3 voters in peril

– http://www.ieee802.org/3/minutes/jul19/0719_peril.pdf

• IEEE 802.3 potential voters

– http://www.ieee802.org/3/minutes/jul19/0719_potential.pdf

http://www.ieee802.org/3/minutes/jul19/0719_voters.pdf
http://www.ieee802.org/3/minutes/jul19/0719_peril.pdf
http://www.ieee802.org/3/minutes/jul19/0719_potential.pdf
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IEEE 802 Executive Committee report meetings 

Cross-IEEE 802 topics and IEEE 802
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Continuing Agenda ...


